

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0528-	17 <b>\</b>	/ersion:	1	Name:	Land Usage Reclassification - 36	25 Leestown Road
Туре:	Resol	ution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/4/20	)17			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	6/15/2	2017			Final action:	6/15/2017	
Enactment date:	6/15/2	2017			Enactment #:	R-331-2017	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to submit a reclassification request for property located at 3625 Leestown Rd. to the United States General Services Administration to change the property's approved use from emergency management response services to general public park use. [Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, Baradaran]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Memorandum - Reclassification of 3625 Leestown Road.pdf, 2. Deed for 3625 Leestown Rd (00480497xAFB4D).pdf, 3. 00573883.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 331-2017.pdf, 5. 138-2017 - Contracts.pdf, 6. Deed #8296						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
6/15/2017	1	Urban Cou	nty Coun	cil	A	pproved	Pass
5/25/2017	1	Urban Cou	nty Coun	cil	R	eceived First Reading	
5/16/2017		Urban Cou Session	nty Coun	cil Wo	ork Aj	oproved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to submit a reclassification request for property located at 3625 Leestown Rd. to the United States General Services Administration to change the property's approved use from emergency management response services to general public park use. [Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, Baradaran] Authorization to seek Federal Government reclassification of the 10 acre parcel of land located at 3625 Leestown Road. (L0528-17) (Baradaran/Reed)

Budgetary Implications : No

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes (Completed by Charles Edwards, III)

Risk Management:	No
Fully Budgeted :	NA
Account Number:	NA

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$0.00

Annual Impact: \$0.00

Project:

Activity:

**Budget Reference:** 

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, is hereby authorized to submit a reclassification request for property located at 3625 Leestown Road to the United States General Services Administration to change the property's approved use from emergency management response services to general public park use.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL